HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-05-914

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Tesla Electric, LLC for the Haines Borough WWTP Phase IV Electrical Upgrades for an amount not to exceed \$ 487,000.00

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Borough WWTP Phase IV Electrical Upgrades; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained three responsive bids, one from Northern Powerline Constructors, dba Chatham Electric for \$587,000; Big G Electric & Engineering, LLC for \$875,886; and one from Tesla Electric, LLC for \$487,000; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has a loan agreement with Alaska DEC State Revolving funds for \$640,952 which offers a 50% loan forgiveness subsidy; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Manager to execute a construction contract with Tesla Electric, LLC for the Haines Borough WWTP Phase IV Electrical Upgrades for an amount not to exceed \$ 487,000.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 11th day of May, 2021.

Affest.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC,

Borough Clerk

Douglas Derud, Mayor

OTOPER 17

OCTOBER 1

FOFA